

@
ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2033/2006

DR.A.NEELALOHITHADASAN NADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Copy has been served on the standing counsel as directed by the

Hon'ble Court.

One week's time has been granted, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 29.11.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

ns