

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2033/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2005 in OP No. 5723/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DR.A.NEELALOHITHADASAN NADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Beena Prakash, adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate, Ms. Beena Prakash, for the respondent i.e.
the State of Kerala states that they don't want to file counter affidavit.
Another respondent is served on 15.08.2007 only.

The matter is adjourned for 19.09.2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar